

R
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2939/2010

SONIA AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & OTHERS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar accepts
notice on behalf of State of Haryana and seeks two weeks' time
to file vakalatnama and confirms that he does not want to file
counter affidavit.

Petitioner is directed to provide copies of the
pleadings within a week without fail.

List before the Hon'ble Court after vakalatnama is
filed.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd